

SB022\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

SB24-022 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "DISTRIBUTION, possession," and
- 2 substitute "possession".
- 3 Page 2, line 13, strike "DISTRIBUTION OR".
- 4 Page 2, line 15, strike "DISTRIBUTION OR SALE OF" and substitute "SALE OF
- 5 ANY OR ALL".
- 6 Page 2, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute:
- 7 "(b) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (1.5), "CIGARETTE, TOBACCO
- 8 PRODUCT, OR NICOTINE PRODUCT" HAS".
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 22 through 25.
- 10 Strike page 3.
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 4.

\*\* \*\*